The HHP650 AC-DC power supply provides upto 780 W (1000 W peak) of
output power in a robust mechanical fan-cooled package for industrial
applications. The unit comprises of a main output with voltages from 12-48
VDC and a 5 VDC standby supply which can be utilitsed with the signals and
control features of the unit to provide detection o� oss of output and remote
on/o�control.
• SEMI F47 Compliant
• UL508, ANSI/ISA 12.12.01 Class I, Div II
• Conformal Coating
• 3 Year Warranty
Dimensions:
HHP650:
9.99 x 4.20 x 2.50” (253.8 x 106.8 x 63.5 mm)
1
Models & Ratings
Output Voltage
V1
Output Current V1
Standby
Supply
Output Power V1
Model NumberNom Peak (1) Nom Peak (1)
<180 V >180 V <180 V >180 V <180 V >180 V <180 V >180 V
12 V 50.0 A - - 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W - - HHP650PS12
15 V 40.0 A - - 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W - - HHP650PS15
24 V 27.0 A 32.5 A 33.3 A 41.7 A 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS24
28 V 23.0 A 27.9 A 28.6 A 35.7 A 5 V / 0.2 A 651 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS28
36 V 18.0 A 21.7 A 22.2 A 27.8 A 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS36
48 V 13.5 A 16.3 A 16.7 A 20.8 A 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS48
V
O
+
Logic Connector J3